

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10068/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in WA No. 984/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI GANAPATHI DEV TEMPLE TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAKRISHNA BHAT (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.for
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master